UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION BEFORE THE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:)
) Docket No. 72-1051
HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL	
) June 3, 2019
(Consolidated Interim Storage Facility)
Project))

SIERRA CLUB'S NOTICE OF APPEAL FROM ATOMIC SAFETY AND LICENSING BOARD RULING DENYING INTERVENTION

Pursuant to 10 C.F.R. § 2.311, Sierra Club hereby appeals to the Nuclear Regulatory Commission from the Ruling entered by the Atomic Safety and Licensing Board on May 7, 2019. The Ruling held that none of Sierra Club's contentions were admissible. Sierra Club appeals the denial of Contentions 1, 4, 8, 9, 11, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, and 26.

A Brief supporting this appeal is filed concurrently with this Notice of Appeal

WALLACE L. TAYLOR Law Offices of Wallace L. Taylor 4403 1st Ave. S.E., Suite 402 Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52402 319-366-2428;(Fax)319-366-3886

🗚 Wallace L. Taylor

e-mail: wtaylorlaw@aol.com

ATTORNEY FOR SIERRA CLUB

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION BEFORE THE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:)
HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL) Docket No. 72-1051)
(Consolidated Interim Storage Facility Project))) June 3, 2019)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 10 C.F.R. § 2.305, I certify that, on this date, copies of Sierra Club's Notice of Appeal from Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Ruling Denying Intervention were served upon the Electronic Information Exchange (the NRC's E-Filing System) in the above captioned proceeding.

s Wallace L. Taylor

WALLACE L. TAYLOR Law Offices of Wallace L. Taylor 4403 1st Ave. S.E., Suite 402 Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52402 319-366-2428;(Fax)319-366-3886 e-mail: wtaylorlaw@aol.com

ATTORNEY FOR SIERRA CLUB